Lesavich Law Group

312.332.3752

p.4

USPTO

8/6/2008 9:19:26 AM

PAGE

3/007 Fax Server

TO: STEPHEN LESAVICH, PHD COMPANY: 39 S. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 325

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/04/2008 900112885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Box 4 of the cover sheet. Application number 78/843,974 for the mark, ECO2COTTON, was incorrectly identified. previously recorded on Reel 003823 Frame 0436. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Box 4 of the cover sheet should have identified assignment of the mark, ZIP PASS Application number 78/843,964.	

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Physician's Immeidate Care, Ltd.		04/01/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Practice Velocity, LLC	
Street Address:	1673 Belvidere Road	
City:	Belvidere	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61008	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: ILLINOIS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78843963	ZIP CLINIC
Serial Number:	78B43964	ZIP PASS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fex Number:

(312)332-3752

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312.332.3751

Email:

lesavich@lesavich.net

Correspondent Name:

Stephen Lesavich, PhD

Address Line 1:

39 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 325

Address Line 2:

Lesavich High-Tech Law Group, P.C.

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

ZIP PASS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0737 Aug 06 2008 1:41PM

Lesavich Law Group

312.332.3752

4/007

p.5

USPTO

8/6/2008 9:19:26 AM

PAGE

Fax Server

TO: STEPHEN LESAVICH, PHD COMPANY: 39 S. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 325

Stephen Lesavich NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Stephen Lesavich/ Signature: 08/04/2008 Date: Total Attachments: 3 source=wrongassignment#page1.tlf source=wrongassignment#page2.tif source=wrongassignment#page3.tif

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0738** 

USPTO

8/6/2008 9:19:26 AM PAGE 5/007 Fax Server

TO: STEPHEN LESAVICH, PHD COMPANY: 39 S. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 325

07-2	5-2008	Attorney Decket No. 06,113, 96,114  D. GUELET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
FORM PTC-1594			HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patrot and Trademark Office	
To the Director of U.S. Patent and Tradem. 1035	515994	cuments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	d address of receiving perty(ies)	> 1 0 1	
Physician's Immediate Care, Ltd. 10100 Forest Hills Rd. Machesney Park, IL 61115	Name: Address:	Practice Velocity, LLC 1673 Belvidens Rd.		
Additional mame(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No				
[2] Individual			Į	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City Re	ividere State: Illinois	İ	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		: U.S.A. Zip: 61008		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other	A Corporati	on of the State of Minoi s		
Execution Date: April 1, 2008	l l	ene(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [8] N		
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identi	ification or description o	f Teadernsrk.		
If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Trademark Application No.(s) Filing Date ZIP CLINIC 78/643,963 23-Mar200 ZIP PASS 78/843,974 23-Mar200	B. Trademi	of the application is:  ark Registration No.(s) Reg. Date  nubers attached? Dives El No	MANCE SECTION	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concedence document should be mailed:	eming	gistration Number is unknown): unber of applications and registrations involv		
			ļ	
Name: Stephen Lesswich, PaD  Company Name: Lesswich High-Tech Law Group, P.C.	7. Total Fe	ee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)	<b>\$</b> 65.90	
Street Address: Suite 325, 39 South LaSalle Street	60 Enc	ferred Check (\$65,00)		
	E Aut	horized to be charged to deposit account:		
City: Chicago State: Illinois	De <sub>l</sub>	posit account number: 50-2281 avich High-Tech Law Group, P.C. (32097)		
Country: U.S.A. Z&P: 60603				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my increledge and belief, the foregoing info document.  Stephen Lenavich  Printed Name of Person Signing	symation is true and corr	Date: July 18, 20	1	
i e	duding cover sheet, attac	hments, and document: 4		
	irector of the USFIC	97/24/2996 NJMAI 0000058 78	643963	
****	PO Box 1450 xandria, VA 21313-1	450 61 FC+8581	- <del>2.8 c \</del>	

REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0739

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Physician's Immediate Care, Ltd., ("Assignor") an Illinois Corporation with a business address of 10100 Forest Hills Road, Machesney Park, Illinois 61115, has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Appendix A ("Trademarks") attached hereto in interstate commerce, which are pending as trademark applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Practice Velocity, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company ("Assignee") with a business address of 1673 Belvidere Road, Belvidere, Illinois 61008, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the applications for registration thereof;

WHEREAS, the undersigned Assignor represents and warrants that: (1) Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the Trademarks; (2) Assignor has the unencumbered right to make this complete and total Assignment; and (3) there is no prior assignment, license or other encumbrance on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, together with the consumer recognition and good will of the business symbolized thereof by the Trademarks.

Page 1 of 3

LESAVICH HIGH-TECH LAW GROUP, P.C. SUITE 325 39 SOUTH (ASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 80803

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNOR:
Date: 411.08 BY:
Printed Name: John Moehler M.D.
Title: <u>CFO</u>
ASSIGNEE:
Date: 4.1.08 BY:
Printed Name: David Stem, MAS
Title: CEO
WITNESS my hand and seal:
State of: \\_ )
County of: ) Winnebage
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
april 2008. Mathlewn Ayling
NOTARY PUBLIC PRINTED NAME
tathle naying
[NOTARY SEAL] NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHLEEN AYLING
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-16-2008

Page 2 of 3

LESAVICH HIGH TECH LAW GROUP, P.C. SUITE 126 39 SOUTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 TELEPHONE (312) 332-3751

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0741

### APPENDIX A

Mark
1. ZIP CLINIC
2. ZIP PASS

Application Number 78/843,963 78/843,964

###

Filing Date March 23, 2006 March 23, 2006

Page 3 of 3

LESAVICH HIEH-TECH LAW GROUP, P.C. SUITE 328 39 SOUTH LASALLE STIEET CHICAGO, ILLINDIS 60603 TELEPHONE (312) 332-3751

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0742

**RECORDED: 08/04/2008**